------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Beij ing Hongli Kunpeng International Trade Co.,Ltd.
HL-JB599I series (MIL-DTL- -38999I series) electrical connector
* Conforms to the HL-JB599A (MIL-DTL-38999K) I series
* Bayonet fast connection
* Small size, light weight, high contact density
* EMI/RFI screen masking
* Contact parts crimping can be removed, anti-slant insert design

Tel: 86-10-57891098  MP:86-13001179378 or 13146881693
Mail: info@hlkpint.com or lucyliu0807@163.com
Model designation
Series principal name
Type 27467- Plug (Type T only)
27466- Wall type square front socket (Type T only
)
27656- Wall type square tray rear socket (Type T
only)
27496- Box Square front socket (Type E only)
27505- Box Tray rear socket (Type E only)
27468- Nut mounting socket (Class T only)
Category
Case
T - The tail of the housing is threaded. The rear attachment can be installed
E a shell tail without thread. Rear accessories cannot be installed
number
Shell
09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
coating
Contact
B- Cadmium plating        E-stainless steel passivation          F- electroless nickel plating
arrangement See the Contact Arrangement diagram for details
Contact
 type
Crimp type                           P- Insert the pin                       S one jack
Printed board type               Pl-long printed board pin         SL- Long printed board jack
                                             PC- Short printed board pin    SC- Short printed board jack
Key
position
N - Normal keys : A, B, C, D- Variable keys
Welding contact identification (for welding connectors only)
H Welding contacts
Note: 1. The national military standard HL-JB599A and the US military standard MIL-DTL-38999K model name, except for the main  name
code is different, the rest are identical.
          2. When the contact type is PC or SC, the normal key N must be marked.
          3. When there are high oil resistance requirements, the connector sealing material is fluorosilicone rubber, plus C1 after the original
model (example: 27467T17F35PNC1).
Crimp contacts
Contact
specification
Diameter
mm
Pin color Jack color
code code
The inner
diameter of the
cylinder is mm
Outer diameter
of wire cylinder
mm
Adapter wire
section mm²
ADAPTS to
American standard
cable AWG

Mail: info@hlkpint.com or lucyliu0807@163.com
Plug socket seal cover
Model designation
Base element number
Surface
27501- Plug seal cover (corresponding to US military component number MS27501)
27502- Socket seal cover (corresponding to US military component number MS27502)
coating
B- Cadmium plated army green   F- electroless nickel plating   E-stainless steel passivation
Shell
number
09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Shell
coating
A- No chain              N- Stainless steel twisted chain band (suitable for 27468 socket)
C-stainless steel twisted belt Connector           R-Silk rope Belt connector (black)      S-stainless steel wire rope with connecting piece
Length
marker
Note: The seal cover should be ordered separately, not supplied with the connector.
Unmarked a standard length
        L- Chain length is 127mm
        M- Chain length 152.4mm (only for 27501)
     N- Chain length 177.8mm (only for 27501)
Overall dimension
Shell number
Plug seal cap
Socket seal cover
14
HL-JB599I series (MIL-DTL- -38999I series) electrical connector
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Beij ing Hongli Kunpeng International Trade Co.,Ltd.
Tel: 86-10-57891098  MP:86-13001179378 or 13146881693
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mail: info@hlkpint.com or lucyliu0807@163.com
Standard tail accessories (for HL-JB599 I Series and HL-JB599 II series electrical connectors)
Detail
specification
This type of attachment conforms to the national military standard HL-JB 1784(equivalent to the United States military standard
MIL-
C-85049).
Note: The "J1784" mentioned in the following attachment model number is the same as "J1784A".
The model name
Base element number
number
27-A type tail nuts               49-B straight cable clamp            47-C bent cable clamp
Type 62-D shielded end tail attachment (" T "before basic element number)
62- Heat shrink sleeve tail attachment
Accessory housing number
Shell
Applicable to HL-JB599 I series housing number
Applicable to HL-JB599 I series housing number
W- cadmium plated army green   N- electroless nickel plating    S-stainless steel passivation
coating
       ② The shell number of the upper cable attachment should be even. It is forbidden to use odd numbers as shell
numbers.
Note :  ① The model names of HL-JB 1784 and MIL-C-85049 are identical except that the basic component numbers
are different. The basic component number of the HL-JB 1784 is "J1784", and the main designation of the MIL-C-
85049 is "M85049", which are interchangeable.
Model comparison
HL-JB 1784 accessory model Accessory models in the industry
(The "x" in the table indicates the shell number, and it is recommended that users prioritize ordering
according to the accessory model of HL-JB1784.)